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Salaries 2004-05

Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549) User ID: 36C0026

Salaries Screening Questions

Does your institution have full-time instructional faculty working the following types of contract
lengths/teaching periods?

A Yes answer determines that screens will be provided to report data for full-time instructional faculty
working that contract length/teaching period.

Contract length/teaching period

A. Less-than-9-month (working for less than 9 months per year) D Yes @& No

B. 9/10-month (working for 9 or 10 months per year) @ Yes O No

C. 11/12-month (working for 11 or 12 months per year) D Yes @& No
CAVEATS

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.
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Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549)
Part A - Salaries - 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods
Salaries of full-time instructional faculty on 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods by gender and
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User ID: 36C0026

academic rank

Rank

Men

Professors
Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors

Lecturers

No academic rank
Total men

Women

Professors
Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors

Lecturers

No academic rank
Total women

Total (men + women)

Total from prior year

As of November 1, 2004

Number

144
79
71
12
10

316

61
60
62
13

2

198
514
509

Salary outlays

13,330,938
5,548,170
3,888,146

503,109
591,210

23,861,573

5,522,662
4,021,498
3,417,545
537,610
118,242

13,617,557
37,479,130
36,679,808

Average salary

92,576
70,230
54,763
41,926
59,121

90,535
67,025
55,122
41,355
59,121

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.
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Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549) User ID: 36C0026
Part B - Fringe benefits - 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods
Fringe benefits of full-time instructional faculty on 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods

As of November 1, 2004

Fringe benefits Number Average
covered Expenditures expenditures

Retirement plans (other than Social Security) - Vested within 5-years 513 4,591,350 8,950

Retirement plans (other than Social Security) - Vested after 5-years

Medical/dental plans 513 3,068,253 5,981

Group life insurance

Other insurance benefits (cafeteria plan, etc.) 513 23,598 46

Guaranteed disability income protection
Tuition plan (dependents only)
Unrestricted

Restricted
Housing plan

Unrestricted

Restricted
Social Security taxes 513 2,793,869 5,446
Unemployment compensation 513 42,066 82
Worker's compensation 513 87,723 171
Other benefits in kind with cash options
Total expenditures 10,606,859
Total from prior year 10,519,066

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.
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