Salaries 2004-05

Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549)

User ID: 36C0026

Salaries Screening Questions

Does your institution have <u>full-time instructional faculty</u> working the following types of contract lengths/teaching periods?

A **Yes** answer determines that screens will be provided to report data for full-time instructional faculty working that contract length/teaching period.

Contract length/teaching period					
A. <u>Less-than-9-month</u> (working for less than 9 months per year)	0	Yes	Θ	No	
B. <u>9/10-month</u> (working for 9 or 10 months per year)	Θ	Yes	0	No	
C. <u>11/12-month</u> (working for 11 or 12 months per year)	0	Yes	⊙	No	

CAVEATS

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.

Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549)

User ID: 36C0026

Part A - Salaries - 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods Salaries of <u>full-time instructional faculty</u> on <u>9/10-month contracts/teaching periods</u> by gender and academic rank

As of November 1, 2004

Rank			
	Number	Salary outlays	Average salary
Men			
Professors	144	13,330,938	92,576
Associate professors	79	5,548,170	70,230
Assistant professors	71	3,888,146	54,763
Instructors	12	503,109	41,926
Lecturers	10	591,210	59,121
No academic rank			
Total men	316	23,861,573	
Women			
Professors	61	5,522,662	90,535
Associate professors	60	4,021,498	67,025
Assistant professors	62	3,417,545	55,122
Instructors	13	537,610	41,355
Lecturers	2	118,242	59,121
No academic rank			
Total women	198	13,617,557	
Total (men + women)	514	37,479,130	
Total from prior year	509	36,679,808	

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.

Institution: CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE (190549)

User ID: 36C0026

Part B - Fringe benefits - 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods Fringe benefits of full-time instructional faculty on 9/10-month contracts/teaching periods

As of November 1, 2004

Fringe benefits	Number covered E	xpenditures	Average expenditures
Retirement plans (other than Social Security) - Vested within 5-years	513	4,591,350	. 8,950
Retirement plans (other than Social Security) - Vested after 5-years Medical/dental plans	513	3,068,253	5,981
Group life insurance			
Other insurance benefits (cafeteria plan, etc.)	513	23,598	46
Guaranteed disability income protection			
Tuition plan (dependents only)			
Unrestricted			
Restricted			
Housing plan			
Unrestricted			
Restricted			
Social Security taxes	513	2,793,869	5,446
Unemployment compensation	513	42,066	82
Worker's compensation	513	87,723	171
Other benefits in kind with cash options			
Total expenditures		10,606,859	
Total from prior year		10,519,066	

WARNING: These are restricted data and are not to be shared with anyone, under penalty of law.

Survey Form

Print Form(s) Go back